- 186,970 - - 186,970 186,970 186,970 - - - -

Restricted
cash and cash
equivalents

2.70 95,048 - - 308 95,048 95,048 - - - -

Receivables (a) - 18,402 - 94,740 18,402 18,402 18,402 - - - -

Amounts
receivable for
services

- 1,752,958 - - 1,752,958 1,752,958 10,200 9,600 34,263 203,277 1,495,618

2,053,378 - 94,740 1,958,638 2,053,378 310,620 9,600 34,263 203,277 1,495,618

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Payables - 326,348 - - 326,348 326,348 326,348 - - - -

WATC Loan 5.57 5,766 5,766 - - 6,073 1,851 - 1,825 2,397 -

332,114 5,766 - 326,348 332,421 328,199 - 1,825 2,397 -

176Main Roads Western Australia Annual Report 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Financial Statements and Notes

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Main Roads’ financial assets and liabilities
at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 0.25% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

   -25 BASIS POINTS +25 BASIS POINTS

CARRYING
AMOUNT

SURPLUS EQUITY SURPLUS EQUITY

2016 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 376,755 (942) (942) 942 942

TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) (942) (942) 942 942

2015

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 94,740 (237) (237) 237 237

TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) (237) (237) 237 237

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried
at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

177Main Roads Western Australia Annual Report 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Financial Statements and Notes

44. �REMUNERATION OF MEMBERS OF THE ACCOUNTABLE AUTHORITY
AND SENIOR OFFICERS

Remuneration of members of the accountable authority

The number of members of the accountable authority, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary